Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Snellville
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number* GA067800

Address 2315 Wisteria Dr. Snellville Ga. 30078
Phone * 7709853555

Does your agency ¢ Yes

have assets to C No
*

report?

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature J.W.McKinney

Isl™
Name * John McKinney
Title * Lt

Download 2018 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Snellville_2018_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police_Department.... 114.23KB
. *
Forfeiture Form PDF Format Only !

Email Address * jmckinney@snellville.org
Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * rwhitehead@snellville.org

Email * bsanders@snellville.org



http://pacga.org/uploads/Asset Forfeiture LEA 2018 Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Snellville

Police Department

GA067800
2315 Wiesteria Dr. Snellville Ga. 30078
770-985-3555

J. McKinney
Lt.
imckinney@snellville.org

$11,654.00
$38,019.52

$16,740.00
$16,045.31
$22,867.70



Date Iltem
Received Description

5/18/2018 2008 Nissan Amanda
3/5/2018 2012 Mercedes C250

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net

of Property of Sale Income Income
$5,800.00 Sold 10/24/2018 $2,900.00 $2,560.00
$8,800.00 Sold 4/5/2018 $7,005.00 $6,254.50

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



Date Item
Received Description
7/6/2017 2006 Pontiac g6
3/13/2017 1995 Ford Exployer
3/28/2017 1995 Jeep Cherokee
6/25/2017 2005 Dodge Dakata
9/9/2017 2007 Chevy Impla
9/9/2017 Glock 22 Handgun
9/23/2017 1998 VW Cabrio
9/29/2017 Taurus 9mm Handgun
3/8/2018 Taurus 9mm Handgun

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income
Property
$1,200.00 sold 10/25/2018 $682.00
$2,000.00 Sold 10/18/2019 $400.00
$3,000.00 sold 10/18/2018 $520.00
$2,800.00 Sold 4/12/2018 $1,800.00
$2,500.00 Sold 10/21/2018 $820.00
$300.00 Retained
$500.00 Sold 10/16/2018 $102.50

$300.00 Retained
$300.00 Retained

Net Income

$563.80
$310.00
$418.00
$1,570.00
$688.00

$42.34

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
3/6/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,062.00

3/7/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $675.00

3/8/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,680.00

10/1/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,601.00

12/14/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,636.00



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
1/9/2018 2007 Pontaic G6
1/15/2018 2012 Dodge Avenger (Repossessed)
1/11/2018 2016 Toyota Camery
1/15/2018 1997 Nissan Pathfinder
1/14/2018 2002 Lexus LS300
2/10/2018 2017 Jeep Cherokee(Repossessed)
3/15/2018 2009 Chevolet Malibu
1/27/2018 2008 Kia Rio
3/1/2018 VW Jetta
4/4/2018 2005 Hyundai Sonta (repossessed)
2/28/2018 2007 Dodge Ram 1500
3/5/2018 2007 Saturn Vue (Repossessed)
3/28/2018 2014 BMW 535I(Repossessed)
4/6/2018 2008 Honda Accord
6/24/2018 2013 VW Passat
5/26/2018 2014 Toyota Corolla (Repossessed)
8/1/2018 2004 Ford F150
5/18/2018 2013 Toyota Corolla
9/4/2018 1999 Lincoln Towncar
6/27/2018 2008 Ultra Custom MC
6/11/2018 2014 Toyota CAMRY L SE L
6/14/2018 2018 Dodge Challenger
7/2/2018 2003 Toyota SIENNA
7/24/2018 2005 Dodge Caravan
7/19/2018 2001 Chevy Silverodo
7/19/2018 2015 Jeep Cherokee (Repossessed)
9/11/2018 2014 Dodge Charger
9/5/2018 2018 Dodge Durango (Repossessed)
9/7/2018 2006 BMW 330i(Repossessed)
9/9/2018 2016 Kia Optima
9/25/2018 2015 VW Passat (Repossessed)
11/27/2018 2005 Ford Exployer
10/22/2018 2010 Mercedes GL450 (Repossessed)
11/19/2018 2010 Infiniti M35
2/9/2018 2000 Acura 3.5
10/14/2018 2016 Kia Soul



Date
8/27/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
10/30/2018
11/27/2018
11/15/2018
12/3/2018
12/3/2018
7/3/2018
8/31/2018
9/30/2018
10/31/2018
11/11/2018
5/4/2018
5/8/2018
5/4/2018
2/19/2018
6/4/2018
5/11/2018
5/29/2018
5/21/2018
4/30/2018
5/31/2018

6/7/2018
6/13/2018
6/13/2018
6/13/2018
6/13/2018
6/26/2018
3/31/2018
4/5/2018
4/5/2018
2/28/2018
4/16/2018
5/2/2018
5/3/2018
4/30/2018
5/11/2018
5/14/2018
1/4/2018
1/4/2018
1/31/2018
1/30/2018
12/15/2017
2/22/2018

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$460.00 Training
$725.52 Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs incurred for a
$150.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$6,716.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$614.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$300.00 Investigation

$1,270.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$1,186.38 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$117.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$117.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$117.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$117.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$117.47 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$727.25 Training

$353.40 Training

$1,031.67 Training

$70.00 Training
$227.83 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$4,304.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$376.04 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$40.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$146.55 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$380.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$105.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$139.95 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$246.80 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$469.55 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$27.99 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$180.19 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$192.00 Investigation
$880.50 Investigation

$1,605.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$1,859.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$387.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$473.28 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$2,826.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$275.00 Capital improvements

$4,304.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$341.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$212.40 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$212.40 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$270.33 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$288.51 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$376.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

$5.67 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law



3/6/2018
3/21/2018
4/2/2018
1/4/2018
5/4/2018
4/30/2018
5/31/2018
6/30/2018

$11.93 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$647.40 Investigation
$150.00 Investigation
$648.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
$867.06 Training
$115.97 Investigation
$117.47 Investigation
$117.47 Investigation



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
6/6/2018 Federal Law $16,740.00



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose

6/1/2018 $924.00 Operations and investigations

6/1/2018 $3,452.38 Training and education

6/1/2018 $4,126.54 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

6/1/2018 $3,605.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

6/1/2018 $3,937.39 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities
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