

### **Asset Forfeiture Reporting** Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

# Agency Information

City/County/State

City of Snellville

Agency Name \*

LEA Type \* Police Department

ORI Number\*

GA067800

Address

2315 Wisteria Dr. Snellville Ga. 30078

Phone \*

7709853555

Does your agency • Yes have assets to

report?\*

C No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

## Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature J.W.McKinney

/s/\*

Name \* John McKinney

Title \* Lt

Download 2018 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

**Upload Asset** City of Snellville 2018 Asset Forfeiture Report Police Department.... 114.23KB

Forfeiture Form\* PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address\* jmckinney@snellville.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

## Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email\* rwhitehead@snellville.org

Email\* bsanders@snellville.org

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Snellville
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA067800
Address:	2315 Wiesteria Dr. Snellville Ga. 30078
Phone:	770-985-3555
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	J. McKinney
Title:	Lt.
Email Address:	jmckinney@snellville.org
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$11,654.00
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$38,019.52
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$16,740.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$16,045.31
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$22,867.70

### State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
5/18/2018 2008 3/5/2018 2012	Nissan Amanda Mercedes C250	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49	\$5,800.00 Sol \$8,800.00 Sol		10/24/2018 4/5/2018	\$2,900.00 \$7,005.00	\$2,560.00 \$6,254.50		

## State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
7/6/2017	2006 Pontiac g6	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,200.00	sold	10/25/2018	\$682.00	\$563.80	
3/13/2017	1995 Ford Exployer	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,000.00	Sold	10/18/2019	\$400.00	\$310.00	
3/28/2017	1995 Jeep Cherokee	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,000.00	sold	10/18/2018	\$520.00	\$418.00	
6/25/2017	2005 Dodge Dakata	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,800.00	Sold	4/12/2018	\$1,800.00	\$1,570.00	
9/9/2017	2007 Chevy Impla	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,500.00	Sold	10/21/2018	\$820.00	\$688.00	
9/9/2017	Glock 22 Handgun	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00	Retained				
9/23/2017	1998 VW Cabrio	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$500.00	Sold	10/16/2018	\$102.50	\$42.34	
9/29/2017	Taurus 9mm Handgun	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00	Retained				
3/8/2018	Taurus 9mm Handgun	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00	Retained				

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
3/6/2018	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,062.00
3/7/2018	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$675.00
3/8/2018	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,680.00
10/1/2018	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,601.00
12/14/2018	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,636.00

#### State Returned Property

Returned

#### **Description of Property**

1/9/2018 2007 Pontaic G6

1/15/2018 2012 Dodge Avenger (Repossessed)

1/11/2018 2016 Toyota Camery

1/15/2018 1997 Nissan Pathfinder

1/14/2018 2002 Lexus LS300

2/10/2018 2017 Jeep Cherokee(Repossessed)

3/15/2018 2009 Chevolet Malibu

1/27/2018 2008 Kia Rio

3/1/2018 VW Jetta

4/4/2018 2005 Hyundai Sonta (repossessed)

2/28/2018 2007 Dodge Ram 1500

3/5/2018 2007 Saturn Vue (Repossessed)

3/28/2018 2014 BMW 535I(Repossessed)

4/6/2018 2008 Honda Accord

6/24/2018 2013 VW Passat

5/26/2018 2014 Toyota Corolla (Repossessed)

8/1/2018 2004 Ford F150

5/18/2018 2013 Toyota Corolla

9/4/2018 1999 Lincoln Towncar

6/27/2018 2008 Ultra Custom MC

6/11/2018 2014 Toyota CAMRY L SE L

6/14/2018 2018 Dodge Challenger

7/2/2018 2003 Toyota SIENNA

7/24/2018 2005 Dodge Caravan

7/19/2018 2001 Chevy Silverodo

7/19/2018 2015 Jeep Cherokee (Repossessed)

9/11/2018 2014 Dodge Charger

9/5/2018 2018 Dodge Durango (Repossessed)

9/7/2018 2006 BMW 330i(Repossessed)

9/9/2018 2016 Kia Optima

9/25/2018 2015 VW Passat (Repossessed)

11/27/2018 2005 Ford Exployer

10/22/2018 2010 Mercedes GL450 (Repossessed)

11/19/2018 2010 Infiniti M35

2/9/2018 2000 Acura 3.5

10/14/2018 2016 Kia Soul

## **State Expenditures**

Date	Amount	Purpose
8/27/2018	\$460.00	Training
10/30/2018	\$725.52	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs incurred for a
10/30/2018	\$150.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/30/2018	\$6,716.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
11/27/2018	\$614.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
11/15/2018	\$300.00	Investigation
12/3/2018	\$1,270.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
12/3/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
7/3/2018	\$117.47	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
8/31/2018	\$117.47	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
9/30/2018	\$117.47	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
10/31/2018	\$117.47	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
11/11/2018	\$117.47	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/4/2018	\$727.25	Training
5/8/2018	\$353.40	Training
5/4/2018	\$1,031.67	Training
2/19/2018	\$70.00	Training
6/4/2018	\$227.83	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/11/2018	\$4,304.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/29/2018	\$376.04	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/21/2018	\$40.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
4/30/2018	\$146.55	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/31/2018	\$380.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/7/2018	\$105.50	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/13/2018	\$139.95	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/13/2018	\$246.80	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/13/2018	\$469.55	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/13/2018	\$27.99	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/26/2018	\$180.19	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
3/31/2018	\$192.00	Investigation
4/5/2018		Investigation
4/5/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
2/28/2018	\$1,859.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
4/16/2018	\$387.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/2/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/3/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
4/30/2018	\$275.00	Capital improvements
5/11/2018	\$4,304.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
5/14/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1/4/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1/4/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1/31/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
1/30/2018		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
12/15/2017		The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
2/22/2018	\$5.67	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

\$11.93 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
\$647.40 Investigation
\$150.00 Investigation
\$648.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
\$867.06 Training
\$115.97 Investigation
\$117.47 Investigation
\$117.47 Investigation

### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
6/6/2018	Federal Law	\$16,740.00

## Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
6/1/2018	\$924.00	Operations and investigations
6/1/2018	\$3,452.38	Training and education
6/1/2018	\$4,126.54	The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/1/2018	\$3,605.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/1/2018	\$3,937.39	The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law enforcement facilities and detention facilities